BARRON PAY BACK PROGRAM COMPLETE RULES

Sponsored and promoted by Barron Heating AC Electrical & Plumbing

Barron Heating AC Electrical & Plumbing's Corporate Address: 5100 Pacific Hwy #103 Ferndale, WA 98248

The extended Barron Pay Back Program Contest runs 1/21/2025 – 2/28/2025

TO ENTER: There are two ways to enter to win. Enter to win option 1: Replace your existing heat pump or AC with a new full system Heat Pump or AC. The oldest heat pump or AC replaced during the event wins. Valued up to \$7,000. Enter to win option 2: To enter without purchase, an entrant must send a self-addressed letter to Barron Heating AC Electrical & Plumbing including their full name, address, phone number, email address, and model and year of heat pump or AC currently installed at your residence. One Entry Per Person. No purchase is necessary to enter to win. A purchase or payment will not increase your chances of winning. Void where prohibited by law. Open to legal residents of Washington State age 18 years or older within the service area of Barron Heating AC Electrical and Plumbing.

PRIZES: One entrant shall be awarded the opportunity to have the installation costs covered for the heat pump or AC portion of their project with Barron, up to \$7,000. The prize will be granted to the entrant with the oldest currently operational heat pump or AC, provided it is in functional condition and actively used for residential heating and cooling.

ELIGIBILITY: All entries must fall within the Barron service area, spanning the I-5 corridor from Blaine to Marysville, Oak Harbor to Concrete, and the San Juan Islands.

Barron employees and individuals within the same household are not eligible.

A Barron employee will be sent to the residence listed on your entry to verify the age of your installed heat pump or AC. Entrants' addresses must be inside Barron's service area. Entries without purchase must be delivered by 2/28/2025 to Address: 5100 Pacific Hwy #103 Ferndale, WA 98248 Attention: Pay Back Program. Limit one entry.

GENERAL CONDITIONS: By participating in this contest, entrants agree to abide by these official rules and the final decisions of Barron. Barron reserves the right to disqualify any entry that does not comply with these rules or is deemed ineligible. Furthermore, Barron may modify, suspend, or terminate the contest if it is unable to proceed as planned due to factors beyond its control or other unforeseen causes.

PAY BACK PRIZE PAYOUT: Winners under the Barron Pay Back Program are not permitted to redeem their prize in cash, check, credit, equipment, materials, or services not listed in the official rules.

REDEMPTION: All prizes must be redeemed by 3/30/2025.

WINNERS WILL BE CHOSEN AND NOTIFIED: Oldest Heat Pump or AC Contest: Between January 21, 2025, and February 28, 2025, all purchases of heat pumps will qualify purchasers for entry into a contest to select the winner with the oldest heat pump or AC. Home Performance Experts shall establish the age of a customer's existing heat pump or AC during the in-house estimating visit. The winner will be chosen on March 4, 2025, and subsequent notification shall be communicated to the winning party. If the customer has already had their heat pump or AC installed, and/or paid the entire balance, Barron shall issue a refund check to the customer, not exceeding \$7,000.

If a potential winner is unavailable or fails to answer, a voicemail shall be left (if feasible). The voicemail or email shall instruct the potential winner to contact a specified telephone number or respond via email within 24 hours of the time the notification message was dispatched. The potential winner is obliged to respond as instructed within the said 24-hour time frame to affirm their identity, confirm eligibility, and express the ability to accept the prize; failure to do so shall result in disqualification, and Barron will move on to the runner up.

It remains within Barron Heating AC Electrical & Plumbing's sole discretion to notify a potential winner only once, as detailed above, for an attempted prize notification. Each potential winner must fill an affidavit/declaration of eligibility and a publicity release (wherein the winner's first name, last initial, and city of residence may be disclosed in the media) within the time specified in the potential winner's notification letter or email. To claim a prize, proof of identity, age, and legal residence is imperative. Each winner is accountable for any applicable state or federal taxes.



REQUESTS FOR A LIST OF WINNERS CAN BE MAILED TO:

Barron Heating AC Electrical & Plumbing Attention: Barron Pay Back Program

5100 Pacific Hwy #103 Ferndale, WA 98248